
N ame __  /?. &Y"...............................

By............:.................................................................
Address C*J.i.j/.i. a\.yrr?.s^..............

Date filed .. Cf--......................
Priority ----- s / / C, / & ....
Action suspended until.................. ..................C/' 1 r

Application No. 2 0189
Permit No. / ̂  7 f7- /

Certificate No. ^

^9.Or. VM.lC,
Stream Index, Page No. '/& 4$

FEES PAID

.Lf^qoS

Date Amount Receipt No.
MzJj&fir-.... ........ .s2.0.^..0.^f.....

Total.......
S/zy/d-S.... $1 Cert. Fee

FEES REFUNDED
Date Amount Check No.

assignivIents

<Tu. /y /oy
Returned to applicant 
Date of approval.......

CONSTRUCTION

Date for beginning >*J. ls. .
Date for completion @C ....

Extended to .................. .............. ..... .... ...................

Date To Whom Address Volume Page

Date for application of water 
Extended to ....................

REMARKS

ef / 73*. 7 /* ..(?a^uS~ /§>.
OCTU1947 CARD FGae

PROSECUTION OF WORK

Form “A” filed ti&~y X/, /f jST.....



Form A Application No.^-i
NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION

i, .....................................  .................. , the holder of Permit No. /SIM...
to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, began the actual construction of the works described
therein on the.... .....day of............................................................. , 19.^.4T"

P arl— „emar S............. ^he approPriator should stat^he manner of bdginjfng construction work, number of men employed, the amount of worrf completed

, 19 £F

up to the date of this statemenlyhnd any additional information which may tend/to show beginning of work in good faith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this /...A......day of .....

.................CHI........
jy (Signature of Witness) (Signature of Ap;

✓

p (Address) v ' (Add]
Fill out, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when construction work is begun,

STATE PRINTING DEPT-

&L Form B Application No,
NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION

it 2 Mill................................, the holder of Permit No.
to appropriate the public waters of^the state of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described

therein on the / .. day of ., 19^
Remarks:

If the works have less capacity than described in the permit, or you have definitely abandoned part of the proposed development, you 

should so state in order that our records may not be unnecessarily encumbered.

IN WITNESS WHEREQK I have hereunto set my hand this day of

..... ..................................................................
( <«/• f(Signature of Witness) j0k

........ ..................................................
(Address^

, 19...^

Fill out, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when construction work is completed.

Form C Application No. S.P.J.A.f......
\ NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE

I, ............jL..G............................................, the holder of Permit No. .......
to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in
accordance with the terms of said permit, on the....... 1........day of ., 19.^7

Remarks:
If all of the water granted in the permit has not been fully applied to beneficial use, you should so state.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ,'1......... day of ................ , 19^^?.'
.................................. ......................................LA—-Uif-j............. C*~-«- j'........................................

(Signature of Witness) (Signature of Applicant)

..................................................................................................................
(Address) (Address)

NOTE: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land described 
in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been irrigated.

Fill out, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when all ot the water has been applied.
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WRDT-0982-01 xxx OREGON WATER RESOU RC ES DEPARTMENT xxx 
xxx WATER RIGHTS DIVISION xxx

PAGE 2,106 
RUN ON; 11/03/83 AT; 13:49

XXX WATER RIGHT DATA INPUT FORM XXX

WATER RIGHT NO. A000201891 PERMIT NO. 015741 CERTIF. NO. 0045405 NAME: CU/O
ORIG. NO. PREV. NO. SUPER. NO. ADDRESS: V^Y

CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY /l^JSTREAM-ID 15-1680-1540-0340-120 RIV.MI. 0.0 WM.DIST. W.R.TYPE SA STATUS V

CANCEL YEAR-- >
PRIORITY----- >
APPLICATION-- >
PERMIT ISSUE-->

123
4 CONSTR.STRT

CONSTR.COMPLT—> 0(>/C)/[ /?% YR*LAST USED
PUT TO USE---- > Cff/o/ / /</V7 LAST TRA
SURVEYED------ > J/ 3 j /9Vif EXAM*FEE

Oj/zoZ/^U CONCURRENCE-—-> ^ '//<?£%

QS/^I /9^S CERTIFIED----- > 07//s//9¥f

04/06/1944z LAST TRANS.DATE—>
----- >

CYCLE STATUS----->
CORRES. INIT.----->

5T A?

NEXT ACTION DUE—>
LAST TRANS.TYPE—>
RECORDING FEE--- > •</
REPORTED FLAG--- >
CORRES.DATE------>

POINT-OF-DIVERSION DATA;
TWNSP RNGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID
390S 050W 04 DB 15168015400340120
390S 05 W 04 DA 15168015400340120

RIV.MI. 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0

RATE
0.020
0.100
0.000

STATUS
V
C

S OR P 
P 
S

XX
xx
xx-
xx-
xx-

REMARKS;- 
DATED—>

36 \1 i'PLACE-OF-USE DATA: xx
TWNSP RNGE SECT QTR/QTR CNTY USE 5l CNSMTV ACRES STATUS S OR P
390S 050W 04 DB IR .00 16.00 V P XX-

390S 05 W 04 DA IR .00 16.00 C S XX-

.00 .00 XX-



Permit No. ...15.7.41..
exxfcof sng xuGffioq siicp -036

Application No.....20182.....--.....

H' Boroearic nae: Gi PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER

/S'4-94
nteiajteir- • ©Mi®-

1. Name .......Ii0.uls..A»..Iost.....-.................................. 2. Address Williams,. .Oregon
J3‘ It »0|* A'.pGI.GIJJ J8 SfiGJJ Hist) \l) G/XOtJ, P' ■

3. Source of supply ....Mst. Fprk.miliams..Creek...........................................................
JBTjq ILLlgufGq' 01hjSCG-0{ q '

Tributary of Willi__Qi*s0k
*

4. Amount of waterjnjjqoi GI.OD2 tarao
Irrigation

PPP>- tjj^'7Kpp'‘ASdv'l®p3|fdir'^oAtdIi;s^‘Ypp:Kj|n|'cit'qFet^
!gC.c.«.f.*.s............................... 5. Priority date .......4p.T-i.l-A*..1.944.....

6. Use
J J' g{IS{ G CJJGLSG|OL 0| SOIJ

..... ......................................................................."'Kb^WW7............................................. •......

7. Location of point of diversion,.......NSj-.SEq.........  Sec.....it........ , Twp.......39-3, Range.......4—4, W. M.
(Legal Subdivision)

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be 

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. 

Township Range Section
qr.pr.r ihfrn

-3SLS..J ........... .4.......

.......... ax

....

West o 
-land-6

The--Sotttheast--on< 
f the Willamette

.....Deser:.pri-on.-o-f1 -property-5

Forty-acre Tract No. Acres
Described in Permit

No. Acres
Actually Irrigated

jeI.se|

rods in width—o; 
excepting a tract of 1 
one-quart er -c onveyed --t c 
sonage, containing 2 a 
in-Beed-Tecorded-in-^o: 
the trjact above descri 

.....—.... .......—---------
This appropriation sha 
eqaivaient”for eachac 
not to exceed ipg- acre 
sea sop -from-April-g-to 
able rlotation system a

.€ -quarter-of - - se e-tidfi - 4 > - - In- -Township- 39 - - South 
Meridian, in Oregon, less and excepting a t 

-ff-o-f-the-West-side-of—said-tract-y-a-lso--l-es-s- 
2nd out of the Northeast corner of said Sout 

-the - -Trustees- -of - - the- - -M-*- -E;-
icjres, more or less and more

........... ........................

>4^,..................r_V 16

....................................

ehureh- - -S o-uth - - -f o
____ t_ particulary desc

i-10-Deed-R-eeords-of-Jo-sephine-Gounty-,--at-p 
containing l£2 acres, more or less..bed

-fur
.................................................

11 be limited to l/80 of one
r e-irrigated”and-shall—be-
feet per acre for each acre 
October "31y -of - each-year, - 

may be ordered by the pro

.........J2J4.G. a

.................

Range--!?—A*-—;■— 
•act of

ted—......-..................
least

—par--- 
ibed

tee--631,

cubic foot per pecond or its
• ther- limited-- to 
rrigated during

a- -diversion-of- 
the irrigation

Eind-shali-be-subject-to-such-reaeon-
per state officer.

(Attach senarate sheet if necessary)



DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

9. (a) If a dam has been constructed, give description: Height, .ja.Qne—ft.; length on top,.............. ft.;

length on bottom,.................... ft.; material used and character of construction,.......... .....  ...................

(b) Give description of headgate: Width,...............ft.; depth,................ft.; material used and character

of construction,......Ya.ly.e-.in...4.'.:....p.i.p.e..................................... ...:.............. .............................

sp-j-3 iicfcgsr.pj.on ^■etcs a risX po •.-.ysi.eq pft-'gjJG ;>x;rrc<3j** *
(c) Size of canal: Width on top (at waterline), ...JL...5.....ft.; width on bottom, ....1*.C...... ft.; depth of

nog £ ' sxce- .a •■St# none :/ f p -Qk'no'.e .00 - to-; acw! . . . p y q;;.v: roo
water,.......L....B.. ft.; grade, .4.......... ft. fall per 1,000 ft. Actual capacity,.......4.,..9..............sec.-ft.

'x.., O,0J'OT.: 3y<s pi1... -pCV Olio &hpj G -^'-‘0 P ijGZ, Ot# a
Give general descriptionSoO...felurfig....!..1 xl.T..... .^s.l&nce...sarth _

• JX...ijfocK7-j.aco£.S($a .........;............................................................ -ng. by4'o-.T. •....................
soppier Goagsr^yce s artkaa1 *p£e-«8>^ aaq ;?jox.g ■ «rs,gto -tviA. qeaciypaq

(d) Pipe line: Description of intake,.......... LT...pipe...ini.er.t£i..-in.t.0.....t.Q.al...±H...C.r.e.el....-........
szcabgroS ar £x.$cg oy yspq oisp op giro y.ox.gpas&g cc-w*‘Gt. .>s, rjarq go.rrgyes'ng

.............. ......................................................... ...... 'V.;.-V. .P.:.v. ;.'P. ...;.Op.v... j .............................................

rye
Length of pipe,....7.0...... ft.; size at intake,.... .4..... in.; size at..... .7.0.. ft. from intake, ...4...... in.; size

at place of use,........4........ in. Difference in elevation between intake and place of use, ...S.0........ ft.

Is grade uniform? ....................................... Actual capacity of pipe line,.... ;.„•&*$.............sec.-ft.
K r -'isirf <sX- •' t o

Give general description: ..........30...fg.et....ateg.l..£ipe.. under. pres sure ^...balance....
(Material: Steel, wrought, cast iron, wood stave, etc.)

-on gruxiS&fet-'-.............................................*.-*-»..-6.^?.ffeS*

(e) Pumping plant: Give size and type of pump, .A ................
^ & , . ■ of fbrcfs. on Tf&cres r*

Suction lift,.....:............ ft.; discharge lift, — :.r.........ft. Type of motor used .::.f *....?.P.£..........

R ft rtHorsepower rating,..................... ..............H. P. Actual capacity of pump,....... .V *.....................sec.-ft.

10. During what months is water beneficially used?4p.l..o.4...y .k.9.....Q.Ct... 1.................. ......................... .

11. State character of soil..............4-79418..... 1.9.®?-?. .....................................................................................
6' II3® 'Tii'ftTriox;

T V1
Kind of crops raised.............?i.9..Y®?..»...®..

• ■ • 2' j,uoj4#a qage <’1)1,7
12. Does the accompanying map, filed with your application, show correctly the point of diversion, areaJ^X.TpTf.pSX.A Ol 'fV- :^Pp§t<K-y

Noof land irrigated, or place of use?
3- gom.GG o\ gflpbjl toy '%
13. If not, wherein is such map in error?
j jys?roe ......pay a y T03g

'3®® Or-esR
Area of land is 16 acres

S’ VW-sy %> jT?srffia * "oi^Sbn

14. Domestic use: Give number of families actually using water at this time .... LEE........................
15. If for power, mining, municipal, manufacturing, storage or any other purpose than irrigation, give

OuJ;-v

extent and method of such use ....... ....................... ........................................................................................
iwPWjgjgo . jyyoT■■■ \ .I



N
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W
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^
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AFFIDAVIT OF APPKOPRIATQR

STATE OF OREGON,

County of................

I

>ss.

............... , being first duly sworn,
depose and say that 1 have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I know 
the contents thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true. ^-------

........ .......................................IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day

STATE OF OREGON,

County of.................

We, ....................

>ss.

and

o£ .................................. ............ , being first duly sworn, depose and say that

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative to

proof of appropriation of water under Permit No..................... ; that we and each of us have been over and
upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection have knowledge that all 
necessary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been constructed, and water 
used as stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropriation, and that each and every 
statement contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge and belief, 

syq x j.bCoiwmoTjq ipe jaarraucs q? /Asum uEpi :jpj. xpie su;onur

pe accnrgffe' jn jjjX obipiou pjio abbtobi-rafion pa? pepu qQiubjbiaq f9 xpf 0.461 * o\ ^ ^ .
V;

0 ................ ................... -...... - .....Yfi'i -- ’ auq iomiq ipo joixSomS. stsrteiubyfis svq qwf.ubfi-oua oj //.oijra fo

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ..................... day of......................................................., 194.....
.gn ijj icnp«5q - ijOiiwit Ji° • - -

......................................................... —.........-..... -..............—............................................................... ............................................
Notary Public for Oregon

[Notarial Seal] My commission expires ..
(VO*I U»€ P& Ol

BEfcOBX Ofc KEIJ30H Iki8kECIIQ£l



REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION

[.MOfsiraj gesj]

r Tom R. learce......................................................*■

(For use by Representative of State Engineer)
J/1JA COWIlJlSglOU exb

do hereby certify that I have made

15741an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No.___ ___............ ....... , on thegnpecxip&g suq 8/aoxjj to peroxe me fp ts q«A 04
13th

m
day

of................. tr.-s;:............................... , 194...§., and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to

0•EC c•f•s•be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of ................. ...................
(Quantity of water in 

second-feet or acre-feet)

and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for this amount.

>m. won
NOTICE TO INSPECTORS

(Name)
If conditions do not justify the above re­

port by you, please return the proof without ......... ' pm a fllSfei* . TH S tt* 1 St M d) . ...........
your signature, with a full report by letter. (Title)

0x004 o$ sbbxobxisjTon 04 M9fei. mrqea jjGiiyif jjo"..................... I fpef *6 suq escp 04 ns psag peon oagj. sug

as sxe M6JI sqefosrofeq ajxjj xpe 43042 suq oouqrxioua g*q lotrp tu xjjg 4016801a§ BfstsxuGxq: xgjs.piag to

psiuS 41*84 qnjk 8Mpx*f q&boao Bffl sgk 10":

MiG'

CPOOf A 04......

31V1E Oh OKEGQkL'

ffnq

L

* -

0
/ r *•, * & > Z

VhMQVAIX Oh MUMES/gESt

§5 > PH
w? e
ft"-. ^ If*

o r.*=

Sr £ ^GTj cs
c h \2 rn E

FB

N't
xp6 001140x43 xpouiof suq 4psx rpo 43048 xjjgxghj aqsfeq sxg 4x00• {
qeboRG suq ask fpst ] jjsag xesq xjjg spoag suq joxgSojpS 6x004 04 sbbxobxjstiou 04 /asxgx: tpsf 4 jojo/a 

1...............................................................................;..................... .............................. ::.... . peiug 4p.8( qnjk e/Acxy

QonojA 04 ........

21 VIE Oh OBECOM

VEMDVAIX Oh fithBObBiVX OK
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20189

July 15, 1948

Mr. Louis A. Yost „
Williams, Oregon
Dear Mr, Yost*

Water right Certificate No. 15494 has been issued 
in confirmation of your right under Permit No. 15741 and is 
being forwarded to the clerk of Josepnine County today
for recording in his records.

After recording it in hie records he will forward it 
to you, and you should receive it within the next few days. In 
the event that the certificate is not received within a reason­
able length of time, I would suggest that you take the matter 
up with the County Clerk.

Very truly yours,

On o/i 6.

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN 
State Engineer

Form 113



20189

.STATE 0E OREGON 

COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE

ABSTRACT OF CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT NO. 15U94

Louis A. lost of Williams
State of Oregon , has made proof to the satisfaction of
the State Engineer of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of
West Fork Williams Creek
a tributary of Williams Creek , for the purpose of
irrigation
under Permit No. 1S7L1 of the State Engineer,and that said right to the use 
of said waters has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon$ 
that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from.
April 6, 19!i4
that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby con­
firmed, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually bene­
ficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed0.20 c.f.s.,

or its equivalent in case of rotation .
The point of diversion is located in the NE^ SE^, Section k, T, 39 S.,
R. 5 W., W. M.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount 
secured under any other right existing for the same lands shall be limited 
to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent 
for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not 
to exceed kt acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation 
season from April 2 to October 31, of each year,

and shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by 
the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, 
and to which such right is appurtenant, is as follows:

16 acres in the NEq- SE^,
Section [(.,

T. 39 S., R. 5 w., W. M.

The right to the use of water for the purposes aforesaid is 
restricted to the lands or place of use herein described.

REMARKS:

Watermaster
(Make any further remarks on reverse side)



Hay 25, 19U8
20185

Ur. Louis A. Tost 
Williams, Oregon
Dear Mr. Yosts

lour fined proof of appropriation of water under 
PoFfii't Mo.. 1571*1 has been received" in this office and found 
acceptable, Receipt is also'acknowledged of the certificate 
recording fee of 11.00, for which Receipt i enclosed.

The ...atter of final- confirmation of your right by 
•issuance' of a water right .certificate will be given consideration 
-with the next group which rill be issued at a Icier date. When 
the certificate is Issued, it will be flailed to your county clerk 
for recording and then delivered by Ml to you.

CHaS. E. SThiChid M 
State Engineer

fora 103



20139

May 19, 1948

i

Mr. Louis A. lost
¥illiaas, Oregon

Dear Mr. lost*
/

If you are interested in preserving the water right 
under your Permit No. 15741, you should complete and return 
to this office, the final proof which was mailed to. you with 
our letter of April 19.

When the completed proof is returned to this office, 
it should be accompanied by the statutory 91.00 certificate 
recording fee.

Very truly■yours,

CHAS. E, STRICKLIN 
1 State Engineer

By
Ed 4. Humphrey, Assistant

S.hiimjo



23159

April 19, 1943

I

Hr. Louis A. Yost 
Villia .13 , Ora gon

Dear Hr. Yost*
For your convenience in completing the final 

proof under your Permit do. 15741 by attaching your 
affidavit thereto made before a notary public, I ant 
enclosing the proof herewith.

On receipt of the completed proof accompanied 
by the statutory tl.00 certificate recording fee, your 
water right will be considered as in line for confirmation 
by issuance of a certificate. ,

•

Very truly yours,
CHAS. E. STBICKLIH
State Engineer

( By
Ed X. Humphrey, Assistant

E . it do* '

Enc



R. PEARCE. WATERMASTER 

District No. 16
jn Registered Engineer No. 838 
ornia Licensed surveyor no. 2301

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

State of Oregon
OFFICE OF

WATER DISTRICT NO. 16 

Grants Pass. Oregon

WATER DISTRIBUTION 

HUDROGRAPHIC surveys 

SNOW SURVEYS

April L+.h 19<

r. Ghas. E. St 
State Engineer, 
Sal sin, Oregon*

for proof of appropriation 
the name of Louis A. Yost.

Enclosed is form 
.it So. 15741. in

Mr. Yost was not at home at the time of in­
spection. The irrigation system was in readiness for 
operation with the exception of the motor. Ka probably 
placed it in a shed for the winter. I looked around
but was unable to find it, however, I have 
seen the motor and the system in operation.

. r e v x o u. s 1 y

Yc very ily

Watermaster District Ko. Is



October 24, 19*47

Hr, Ton R. Pearce Veteran*ter, District 16 
Grants Pens, Oregon

«•
Dear Hr, Pearce*

I m enclosing herewith VUn/4i for waking final 
proof under persdi©- as follows*

.-’omit Ho, Baa*
hi. 0, Keaaiaon15382 Mrl mi Doris Boyd15741 Louis A. lost15756 John R* Vhite

16575 R* 0* tms&wm
ton are requested to mute your usual 

at your concealonce end subcaii the proofs to this office 
with the SI, 00 certificate recording fees,

Very truly yours,
CHA3, &, SXKiaXlH 
State Engineer

byEd K, ilttaphrsy, Assistant
E&Hiwjo 
Enclosures 5



October 24, 1947

Mr. Louis A. Yost 
Williams, Oregon

Dear Mr. Yoati

This will acknowledge receipt of Fora C, being 
notice of complete application of water under your Permit 
Ho. 15741.

Pursuant to your report and in line with the 
general practice of this office, a survey will be made at 
a later date for the purpose of checking the acreage actually 
irrigated. After this survey, proof may be made by you and 
certificate issued covering the lands which the survey shows 
to have been irrigated, and any lands described in your permit 
that have not been irrigated will be automatically eliminated 
from your water right.

In the meantime, the permit which you hold will be 
valid evidence of your water right.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN 
State Engineer

By

Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant

EKHt 1 jo



20189

November 6, 1946

Mr. Louis A. lost 
Williams, Oregon

Dear Mr. lost*

This acknowledges receipt of your letter of 
October 30, with which you enclosed Form B, being 
notice of the completion of construction under your 
Penalt No. 15741-

This report has been filed with other matter 
pertaining to your water right, and the permit is in 
good standing u til October 1, 1^47, when under its 
terms, all the water which it is intended to use at 
any time should be used to the full extent intended.

Very truly yours

CEAE. E. STRICKLIN
State Engineer

Bys
Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant

KKsOW



STATE ENGINEER
SALEM OREGON

/s*' 7 V/ -tA<~



May 21, I945

Mr. Louis A. lost 
Williams, Oregon

Lear Mr. lostj

This acknowledges receipt of Fora A, being notice of the beginning 
of construction uaaer your Permit So. 15741, ®

»«*Ar.rS!h+eP°ri 'SS beea filGd v?lth other ®a^er pertaining to your
wh^n llUl 1+™* thS pennit ls iQ Sood standing until October 1, 1946, when under its terms, construction should be completed.

lours very truly,

CHAi. E. SIftIC&LIN 
State Engineer

By
M it. Humphrey, Assistant£&H«CI



Mr. Louis A. tout 
Mlliems, Oregon

Herewith you will find Application So. 20189, Permit 
So. 15741, together with blueprint.



April 10, 1944

Sr. Torn R. Pearce, Water Master 
District So. 16 
Grants Pass, Oregon

Dear Mr. Pearce*

This acknowledges receipt, of your letter of 
April 5, 1944» with which you submitted an application 
in the mm of Louis A. lost for a permit to appropriate 
0.25 second-foot of water from lest Fork Williams Creek 
for irrigation* together with your remittance in the 
amount of #9.50 for which Receipt So. 30304 is enclosed,

The application, which has been checked over, 
has been filed and given Ho. 20189. It appears to be 
in satisfactory fora and is being placed in line for ap­
proval and issuance of a permit.

Very truly yours,

CHAS, S* STRIC&LIH
State Engineer

• By
Id K. Humphrey, Assistant

mew

Enclosure

cct Louis A. lost 
Williams, Oregon
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TOM R, PEARCE. WATERMASTER 

District no. 16
Oregon Registered Engineer No. 838 

California Licensed surveyor No. 2301

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
State of Oregon

OFFICE OF
WATER DISTRICT NO. 16 

Grants Pass, Oregon

WATER DISTRIBUTION 

HYDROGRAPHIC SURVEYS 

SNOW SURVEYS

:B¥i

Mr, Chas. E. Stricklin, 
State Engineer,
Salem, Oregon.

Beau? Mr. Stricklin;

P‘
APR 6 1844

STATE ENGINEER 
SALEM, OREGON

Enclosed is application for a permit to 
appropriate water, in the name of Louis A, Yost,

Accompanying is my check for $9.50 to 
cover filing fees.

Yours very truly, 

Watermaster District No. 16


